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250 - Indeterminate Sentence Review Board

A001 Indeterminate Sentencing System

The board makes a judicial determination of fitness for release and rehabilitation for offenders who
committed their crimes before July 1984 (per RCW 9.95.100). The board website summarizes the
process. Certain sex offenders are under board jurisdiction for crimes committed after August
2001. The statutory basis for consideration of their release is RCW 9.95.420.

Account FY 2010 FY 2011  Biennial Total

FTE 17.2 17.2 17.2

001 General Fund
001-1 State $1,882,000 $1,864,000 $3,746,000

Statewide Result Area: Improve the safety of people and property
Statewide Strategy: Confine and rehabilitate adult offenders

Expected Results

000573 Average number of days between an ISRB offender

release hearing and the published decision
2009-11 Q8
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
Q3
Q2
Q1
2007-09 Q8 31
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4 64
Q3
Q2
Q1
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Number 000573 - Average Number of days between an ISRB offender release hearing and the published
decision
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000639 Number of inmates under ISRB jurisdiction.
Biennium  Period Actual Target

2009-11 Q8
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
Q3
Q2
Q1
2007-09 Q8 1,875
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4 1,735
Q3
Q2
Q1




ACTO001 - Agency Activity Inventory by Agency Indeterminate Sentence Review Board

Appropriation Period: 2009-11 Activity Version: 2D - 2010 Supplemental Enacted Recast Sort By. Activity

Number 000639 - Number of inmates under ISRB jurisdiction

1,880

1,860

1,840

1,820

1,800

1,780

1,760

1,740

1,720

----Target e Actual

000667 Number of ISRB administrative decisions issued.
Biennium  Period Actual Target

2009-11 Q8
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
Q3
Q2
Q1
2007-09 Q8 2,660
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4 2,385
Q3
Q2
Q1
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Number 000667 - Number of ISRB administrative decisions issued

2,680

2,640

2,600

2,560

2,520

2,480

2,440

2,400

2,360

----Target e Actual

000645 Number of ISRB offender releases to community

custody/parole.
Biennium  Period Actual Target

2009-11 Q8
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
Q3
Q2
Q1
2007-09 Q8 86
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4 65
Q3
Q2
Q1
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Number 000645 - Number of ISRB offender releases to community custody/parole
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----Target e Actual

000644 Number of ISRB offenders admitted to prison.
Biennium  Period Actual Target

2009-11 Q8
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
Q3
Q2
Q1
2007-09 Q8 277
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4 255
Q3
Q2
Q1
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Number 000644 - Number of ISRB offenders admitted to prison

280

276

272

268

264

260

256

252

----Target e Actual

000666 Number of offender parole or community custody

revocation hearings held.
Biennium  Period Actual Target

2009-11 Q8
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
Q3
Q2
Q1
2007-09 Q8 34
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4 42
Q3
Q2
Q1
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Number 000666 - Number of offender parole or community custody revocation hearings held
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----Target e Actual

000665 Number of offender release hearings held.
Biennium  Period Actual Target

2009-11 Q8
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
Q3
Q2
Q1
2007-09 Q8 330
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4 340
Q3
Q2
Q1
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Number 000665 - Number of offender release hearings held

340

338

336

334

332

330

----Target e Actual

000646 Number of offenders in the community under ISRB

jurisdiction.
Biennium  Period Actual Target

2009-11 Q8
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
Q3
Q2
Q1
2007-09 Q8 210
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4 175
Q3
Q2
Q1
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Number 000646 - Number of offenders in the community under ISRB jurisdiction
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----Target e Actual

000584 Percent of offender release hearing decisions

published within four weeks of the hearing
2009-11 Q8
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
Q3
Q2
Q1
2007-09 Q8 57.6%
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4 13%
Q3
Q2
Q1
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Percent 000584 - Percent of offender release hearing decisions published within 4 weeks of the hearing
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----Target e Actual

000589 Percent of offender release hearings that are

Biennium
2009-11

2007-09

Period

Q8
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
Q3
Q2
Q1
Q8
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
Q3
Q2
Q1

continued.
Actual Target

11.9%

20.8%

10
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Percent
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000589 - Percent of offender release hearings that are continued

----Target e Actual

Grand Total

Biennial Total

FTE's

GFS:
Other :
Total

FY2010 = FY2011
172 17.2
$1,882,000 $1,864,000
$0 $0
$1,882,000 $1,864,000

17.2
$3,746,000

$0
$3,746,000
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Parameter
Budget Period
Agency
Version
Result Area
Activity
Program

Sub Program

Account

Expenditure Authority Type
Theme

Sort By

Display All Account Types
Include Policy Level

Include Activity Description
Include Statewide Result Area
Include Statewide Strategy
Include Expected Results Text
Include Charts

Chart Type

Include Parameter Selections
Version Source

Entered As
2009-11

250

2D

All Result Areas
All Activities

All Programs

All Sub Programs

All Accounts
All Expenditure Authority Types
All

Activity

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Line

Yes

OFM
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Indeterminate Sentence Review Board
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